GREATER NEW YORK DENTAL MEETING EXHIBITOR INSURANCE INFORMATION (Required by All GNYDM exhibitors)



On or before July 27, 2023, The Exhibitor agrees to provide the Committee with and original certificate of insurance by an insurance carrier authorized to do business in the State of New York, evidencing the following insurance coverage in support of the Exhibitors aforesaid agreement to indemnify, keep and hold safe and harmless and defend. In addition to the Exhibitor, such certificate of insurance shall name as additional insured the Indemnities; the Committee; The Greater New York Dental Meeting Organization Committee, the New York Convention Center Development Corporation, The Empire State Development Corporation, the Tri-Borough and Tunnel Authority, the Security Contractor; JKJCC Security, the Official Full Service Contractor; Freeman and their respective boards of directors, officers, agents and employees and each of them(Indemnities) from all claims, losses, liability, damages, actions a judgments arising in, at, out of or in connection with the Exhibitors exhibit or the installation, maintenance, conduct, use, operation or removal of said exhibit or parts thereof. This includes without limitation any and all such claims, losses, damages, judgments which may arise out of, be attributable to or in any manner or to any extent involve any negligence or claimed negligence on the part of the Committee, the Center, the Security Contractor or the official Full Service Contractor.

- (a) General Liability \$1,000,000 per occurrence/\$2,000,000 general aggregate
- (b) Workers Compensation (including Employer's Liability): Bodily Injury by accident - \$100,000 each accident Bodily Injury by disease - \$500,000 policy limit Bodily Injury by disease - \$100,000 each employee

All insurance coverage shall also contain a "waiver of subrogation" endorsement and shall provide that the Greater New York Dental Meeting be given at least 30 days notice prior to any termination, cancellation or material change in insurance coverage. Sample of COI is attached.

Failure to comply with this regulation will jeopardize your ability to exhibit at the Greater New York Dental Meeting.

If you need information on obtaining Exhibitor Insurance during the Greater New York Dental Meeting, please contact Carla M. Borg; carla@gnydm.com.